## **Red Leopard Holdings Plc**

("Red Leopard" or the "Company")

## **Result of AGM**

Red Leopard announces that at the annual general meeting of the Company held earlier today all resolutions, including the adoption of a new investing policy, were duly passed. Full details of the investing policy can be found on the Company's website, <a href="https://www.redleopardholdings.com">www.redleopardholdings.com</a>.

## **Enquiries:**

**Red Leopard Holdings PLC** 

John May, Chairman Tel: +44 (0) 207 766 0080

**Northland Capital Partners Limited** 

Luke Cairns / Lauren Kettle Tel: +44 (0) 207 796 8800